
OJ/S S239
12/12/2023
751521-2023-EN

1 / 3

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:751521-2023:TEXT:EN:HTML

Ireland-Dublin: Recruitment services
2023/S 239-751521

Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice

Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Department of Children, Equality, Disability, Integration and Youth
National registration number: 9805633H
Postal address: 50-59 Baggot Street Lower, Dublin 2
Town: Dublin
NUTS code: IE0 Ireland
Postal code: D02 XW14
Country: Ireland
E-mail: catherine.kelly@equality.gov.ie 
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://www.gov.ie/en/organisation/department-of-children-equality-disability-integration-and-
youth/
Address of the buyer profile: https://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/324

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local subdivisions

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Delivery and Management of Recruitment Services to Department of Children, Equality, Disability, Integration 
and Youth
Reference number: 237820

II.1.2) Main CPV code
79600000 Recruitment services

II.1.3) Type of contract
Services

II.1.4) Short description:
Delivery and Management of Recruitment Services to Department of Children, Equality, Disability,
Integration and Youth

II.1.6) Information about lots

12/12/2023 S239
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 3

mailto:catherine.kelly@equality.gov.ie
https://www.gov.ie/en/organisation/department-of-children-equality-disability-integration-and-youth/
https://www.gov.ie/en/organisation/department-of-children-equality-disability-integration-and-youth/
https://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/324


OJ/S S239
12/12/2023
751521-2023-EN

2 / 3

This contract is divided into lots: no

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 400 000.00 EUR

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: IE0 Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Delivery and Management of Recruitment Services to Department of Children, Equality, Disability,
Integration and Youth

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about framework agreement

IV.1.10) Identification of the national rules applicable to the procedure:

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure:

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2023/S 074-221616

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: 1

Lot No: 1

Title:
Delivery and Management of Recruitment Services to Department of Children, Equality, Disability, Integration 
and Youth

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
15/09/2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 17

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

12/12/2023 S239
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 3

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:221616-2023:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S239
12/12/2023
751521-2023-EN

3 / 3

Official name: Staffline Recruitment (RoI) Ltd
National registration number: 8201760N
Postal address: 5 Main Street, Swords
Town: Dublin
NUTS code: IE0 Ireland
Country: Ireland
E-mail: graham.mitchell@staffline.ie 
The contractor is an SME

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot: 400 000.00 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: High Court
Town: Dublin
Postal code: 7
Country: Ireland

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
07/12/2023

12/12/2023 S239
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 3

mailto:graham.mitchell@staffline.ie

		2023-12-12T06:21:18+0100
	ARHS SPIKESEED 43f432229b5e5824e34364b94a95c3c05a688f97




